NUMBERED KEY CANVASS Portage County, Ohio
November 7, 2017 - General
RUN DATE:11/27/17 12:27 PM Official Canvass
WITH 129 OF 129 PRECINCTS REPORTING
TOTAL PERCENT
01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 107,872 03 = BALLOTS CAST - BLANK
02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL 35,396 04 VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL

0001 Ravenna City 1A 743 . 113 . . 1 15.21
0002 Ravenna City 1B 672 . 183 . . © 27.23
0003 Ravenna City 2A 623 . 151 . . 1 24.24
0004 Ravenna City 2B 786 . 287 . . © 36.51
0005 Ravenna City 2C 823 . 166 . . 0 20.17
0006 Ravenna City 3A 687 . 137 . . © 19.94
0007 Ravenna City 3B 701 . 183 . . @ 26.11
0008 Ravenna City 3C 978 . 233 . . @ 23.82
0009 Ravenna City 4A 679 . 119 . . @ 17.53
0010 Ravenna City 4B 792 . 291 . . © 36.74
0011 Kent City 1A 1142 . 339 . . © 29.68
0012 Kent City 1B 740 . 343 . . 0 46.35
0013 Kent City 1C 667 . 222 . . © 33.28
0014 Kent City 1D 769 . 322 . . © 41.87
0015 Kent City 2A 1092 . 397 . . @ 36.36
0016 Kent City 2B 776 . 253 . . © 32.60
0017 Kent City 2C 707 . 246 . . © 34.79
0018 Kent City 2D 742 . 236 . . © 31.81
0019 Kent City 3A 887 . 248 . . © 27.96
0020 Kent City 3B 704 . 181 . . @ 25.71
0021 Kent City 3C 734 . 159 . . @ 21.66
0022 Kent City 3D 519 . 121 . . © 23.31
0023 Kent City 4A 1966 . 38 . . 0 1.99
0024 Kent City 4B 935 . 35 . .0 3.74
0025 Kent City 5A 609 . 108 . . © 17.73
0026 Kent City 5B 640 . 202 . . 0 31.56
0027 Kent City 5C 1516 . 37 . . 0 2.44
0028 Kent City 6A 521 . 161 . . © 30.90
0029 Kent City 6B 791 . 236 . . © 29.84
0030 Kent City 6C 384 . 28 . .0 7.29
0031 Kent City 6D 852 . 81 . .80 9.51
0032 Aurora City 1A 775 . 180 . . @ 23.23
0033 Aurora City 1B 968 . 285 . . 0 29.44
0034 Aurora City 2A 983 . 245 . . @ 24.92
0035 Aurora City 2B 1026 . 305 . . @ 29.73
0036 Aurora City 3A 1027 . 328 . . 1 31.94
0037 Aurora City 3B 1138 . 370 . . @ 32.51
0038 Aurora City 4A 791 . 206 . . 0 26.04
0039 Aurora City 4B 1234 . 272 . . © 22.04
0040 Aurora City 5A 757 . 283 . . 1 37.38
0041 Aurora City 5B 666 . 225 . . © 33.78
0042 Aurora City 5C 910 . 236 . . © 25.93
0043 Aurora City 6A 922 . 308 . . 0 33.41
0044 Aurora City 6B 905 . 220 . . @ 24.31
0045 Streetsboro City 1A 711 . 187 . . © 26.30
0046 Streetsboro City 1B 733 . 225 . . © 30.70
0047 Streetsboro City 1C 840 . 166 . . @0 19.76
0048 Streetsboro City 1D 821 . 262 . . @ 31.91
0049 Streetsboro City 2A 1123 . 301 . . © 26.80
0050 Streetsboro City 2B 792 . 86 . . 0 10.86
0051 Streetsboro City 2C 1069 . 299 . . @ 27.97
0052 Streetsboro City 3A 654 . 141 . . © 21.56
0053 Streetsboro City 3B 1090 . 421 . . © 38.62
0054 Streetsboro City 3C 883 . 303 . . 1 34.31
0055 Streetsboro City 4A 724 . 235 . . @ 32.46
0056 Streetsboro City 4B 772 . 249 . . © 32.25
0057 Streetsboro City 4C 1051 . 228 . . © 21.69
0058 Atwater Twp A 877 . 422 . . 0 48.12
0059 Atwater Twp B 879 . 403 . . 0 45.85
0060 Brimfield Twp A 1029 . 388 . . 0 37.71
0061 Brimfield Twp B 1255 . 470 . . @ 37.45
0062 Brimfield Twp C 1455 . 561 . . @ 38.56
0063 Brimfield Twp D 881 . 427 . . © 48.47
0064 Brimfield Twp E 1051 . 362 . . @ 34.44
0065 Brimfield Twp F 1013 . 438 . . 0 43.24
0066 Brimfield Twp G 803 . 335 . . 0 41.72
0067 Charlestown Twp A 539 . 174 . . © 32.28
0068 Charlestown Twp B 557 . 111 . . © 19.93
0069 Deerfield Twp A 814 . 267 . . © 32.80
0070 Deerfield Twp B 981 . 409 . . 0 41.69
0071 Edinburg Twp A 915 . 341 . . @ 37.27
0072 Edinburg Twp B 872 . 354 . . 0 40.60
0073 Franklin Twp A 658 . 248 . . 0 37.69

TOTAL
6

PERCENT

32.81



0074 Franklin Twp B 874 . 321 . . @ 36.73
0075 Franklin Twp C 797 . 232 . . 0 29.11
0076 Franklin Twp D 1217 . 267 . . © 21.94
0077 Franklin Twp E 755 . 233 . . © 30.86
0078 Freedom Twp A 941 . 268 . . © 28.48
0079 Freedom Twp B 896 . 283 . . @ 31.58
0080 Garrettsville Village A 949 . 326 . . © 34.35
0081 Garrettsville Village B 662 . 196 . . © 29.61
0082 Hiram Twp A 921 . 489 . . @ 53.09
0083 Hiram Twp B 894 . 443 . . 0 49.55
0084 Hiram Village 710 . 160 . . @ 22.54
0085 Mantua Twp A 932 . 398 . . 0 42.70
0086 Mantua Twp B 881 . 494 . . @ 56.07
0087 Mantua Twp C 792 . 461 . . 0 58.21
0088 Mantua Twp D 743 . 440 . . © 59.22
0089 Mantua Village 715 . 336 . . @ 46.99
0090 Mogadore Village 695 . 226 . . @ 32.52
0091 Nelson Twp A 850 . 283 . . @ 33.29
0092 Nelson Twp B 969 . 293 . . 0 30.24
0093 Palmyra Twp A 573 . 226 . . 0 39.44
0094 Palmyra Twp B 661 . 240 . . © 36.31
0095 Palmyra Twp C 713 . 243 . . 0 34.08
0096 Paris Twp A 533 . 179 . . 0 33.58
0097 Paris Twp B 583 . 181 . . © 31.05
0098 Randolph Twp A 871 . 402 . . 0 46.15
0099 Randolph Twp B 936 . 382 . . 0 40.81
0100 Randolph Twp C 932 . 479 . . @ 51.39
0101 Randolph Twp D 928 . 430 . . 0 46.34
0102 Ravenna Twp A 810 . 181 . . @ 22.35
0103 Ravenna Twp B 850 . 164 . . © 19.29
0104 Ravenna Twp C 670 . 147 . . 0 21.94
0105 Ravenna Twp D 698 . 140 . . O 20.06
0106 Ravenna Twp E 1009 . 301 . . 0 29.83
0107 Ravenna Twp F 883 . 220 . . 0 24.92
0108 Ravenna Twp G 993 . 280 . . © 28.20
0109 Rootstown Twp A 1093 . 604 . . @ 55.26
0110 Rootstown Twp B 785 . 363 . . 0 46.24
0111 Rootstown Twp C 820 . 267 . . @ 32.56
0112 Rootstown Twp D 684 . 291 . . @ 42.54
0113 Rootstown Twp E 686 . 344 . . 0 50.15
0114 Rootstown Twp F 881 . 431 . . 0 48.92
0115 Rootstown Twp G 946 . 465 . . 0 49.15
0116 Shalersville Twp A 915 . 388 . . 0 42.40
0117 Shalersville Twp B 709 . 371 . . @ 52.33
0118 Shalersville Twp C 729 . 326 . . 0 44.72
0119 Shalersville Twp D 940 . 450 . . 0 47.87
0120 Suffield Twp A 927 . 360 . . © 38.83
0121 Suffield Twp B 864 . 396 . . 1 45.83
0122 Suffield Twp C 845 . 412 . . © 48.76
0123 Suffield Twp D 826 . 388 . . 0 46.97
0124 Suffield Twp E 902 . 355 . . @ 39.36
0125 Sugar Bush Knolls Village 168 . 79 . . 0 47.02
0126 Windham Twp A 520 . 111 . . © 21.35
0127 Windham Twp B 654 . 164 . . 0 25.08
0128 Windham Village A 432 . 115 . . @ 26.62
0129 Windham Village B 649 . 240 . . 0 36.98
WITH 21 OF 21 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Mayor Kent City
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Jerry Fiala 3,136 100.00
o1
0011 Kent City 1A 266
0012 Kent City 1B 280
0013 Kent City 1C 183
0014 Kent City 1D 265
0015 Kent City 2A 304
0016 Kent City 2B 179
0017 Kent City 2C 195
0018 Kent City 2D 185
0019 Kent City 3A 212
0020 Kent City 3B 144
0021 Kent City 3C 125
0022 Kent City 3D 90
0023 Kent City 4A 28
0024 Kent City 4B 28
0025 Kent City 5A 70
0026 Kent City 5B 152
0027 Kent City 5C 26
0028 Kent City 6A 124



0029 Kent City 6B

191

0030 Kent City 6C 24
0031 Kent City 6D 65
WITH 21 OF 21 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Member of Council at Large Kent City
(VOTE FOR) 3
01 = Michael A. DelLeone (DEM) 2,442 33.04
02 = Gwen Rosenberg (DEM) 2,464 33.34 03 = Roger B. Sidoti (DEM) 2,484  33.61
o1 02 03
0011 Kent City 1A 212 203 226
0012 Kent City 1B 207 242 224
0013 Kent City 1C 144 122 128
0014 Kent City 1D 191 193 199
0015 Kent City 2A 230 230 226
0016 Kent City 2B 140 140 155
0017 Kent City 2C 155 140 155
0018 Kent City 2D 151 139 147
0019 Kent City 3A 167 167 180
0020 Kent City 3B 111 1e5 113
0021 Kent City 3C 91 83 90
0022 Kent City 3D 71 75 69
0023 Kent City 4A 21 27 23
0024 Kent City 4B 21 23 17
0025 Kent City 5A 60 65 61
0026 Kent City 5B 119 129 114
0027 Kent City 5C 21 28 20
0028 Kent City 6A 109 109 108
0029 Kent City 6B 151 167 151
0030 Kent City 6C 18 19 18
0031 Kent City 6D 52 58 60
WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Member of Council at Large Tallmadge City
(VOTE FOR) 3
01 = Michael Carano (DEM) 13 12.26 04 = Dennis Loughry 23 21.70
02 = James M. Donovan (DEM) 24  22.64 05 = John D. Rensel (REP) 16  15.09
03 = Bill Laymon (REP) 16 15.09 06 = Chuck Victor (DEM) 14 13.21
o1 02 03 04 05 06
0060 Brimfield Twp A 2] 2] 0 2] 2] (<]
0064 Brimfield Twp E 13 24 16 23 16 14
WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Member of Council at Large Ravenna City
(VOTE FOR) 2
01 = R. Andrew Kluge 902 35.65
02 = Amy Michael 1,108 43.79 03 = Kristel Razayeski 520  20.55
o1 02 03
0001 Ravenna City 1A 55 56 38
0002 Ravenna City 1B 97 107 46
0003 Ravenna City 2A 72 102 35
0004 Ravenna City 2B 141 168 79
0005 Ravenna City 2C 81 99 48
0006 Ravenna City 3A 57 83 31
0007 Ravenna City 3B 85 115 55
0008 Ravenna City 3C 108 142 58
0009 Ravenna City 4A 47 70 34
0010 Ravenna City 4B 159 166 96
WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Member of Council Ravenna Ward 1
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Paul Moskun 214 100.00
o1
0001 Ravenna City 1A 81
0002 Ravenna City 1B 133

Member of Council Ravenna Ward 2

(VOTE FOR)

1

VOTES PERCENT

WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS REPORTING



01 = Rob Kairis 440 100.00
01
0003 Ravenna City 2A 108
0004 Ravenna City 2B 206
0005 Ravenna City 2C 126
WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Mayor Aurora City
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Ann Womer Benjamin 2,831 100.00
o1
0032 Aurora City 1A 134
0033 Aurora City 1B 241
0034 Aurora City 2A 203
0035 Aurora City 2B 227
0036 Aurora City 3A 271
0037 Aurora City 3B 311
0038 Aurora City 4A 166
0039 Aurora City 4B 201
0040 Aurora City 5A 239
0041 Aurora City 5B 198
0042 Aurora City 5C 192
0043 Aurora City 6A 260
0044 Aurora City 6B 188
WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Member of Council at Large Aurora City
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Amy McDougald 2,468 100.00
o1
0032 Aurora City 1A 115
0033 Aurora City 1B 200
0034 Aurora City 2A 181
0035 Aurora City 2B 202
0036 Aurora City 3A 212
0037 Aurora City 3B 261
0038 Aurora City 4A 155
0039 Aurora City 4B 191
0040 Aurora City 5A 194
0041 Aurora City 5B 169
0042 Aurora City 5C 176
0043 Aurora City 6A 245
0044 Aurora City 6B 167
WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Member of Council Aurora Ward 1
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Michael S. Lewis 188 44.03
02 = James L. Vaca, Sr. 239 55.97
o1 02
0032 Aurora City 1A 64 113
0033 Aurora City 1B 124 126
WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Member of Council Aurora Ward 3
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Reva Barner 381 57.47
02 = John Kolb 282  42.53
o1 02
0036 Aurora City 3A 208 110
0037 Aurora City 3B 173 172
WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Member of Council Aurora Ward 5
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Kathleen Grandillo 579 100.00



0040 Aurora City 5A 222
0041 Aurora City 5B 180
0042 Aurora City 5C 177

WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Member of Council at Large Streetsboro City
(VOTE FOR) 3
01 = Jon Hannan 1,290 24.10
02 = Chuck Kocisko 1,350  25.22 04 = Justin Ring 984  18.39
03 = Carmen Lisa Laudato 1,127 21.06 05 = WRITE-IN 601 11.23
o1 02 03 04 05
0045 Streetsboro City 1A 71 85 60 50 46
0046 Streetsboro City 1B 166 118 58 59 56
0047 Streetsboro City 1C 65 71 61 43 27
0048 Streetsboro City 1D 107 138 84 80 51
0049 Streetsboro City 2A 130 122 115 101 71
0050 Streetsboro City 2B 38 30 33 34 18
0051 Streetsboro City 2C 140 126 135 109 30
0052 Streetsboro City 3A 51 63 57 46 21
0053 Streetsboro City 3B 19 167 147 114 145
0054 Streetsboro City 3C 130 138 126 81 53
0055 Streetsboro City 4A 98 97 95 74 26
0056 Streetsboro City 4B 96 127 77 109 36
0057 Streetsboro City 4C 68 68 79 84 21
WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Member of Council Garrettsville Village
(VOTE FOR) 4
01 = John D. Chambers 322 20.96
02 = Thomas Collins 322 20.96 04 = Chris A. Knop 336 21.88
03 = Tom Hardesty 353 22.98 05 = James M. Mayer 203 13.22
o1 02 03 04 05
0080 Garrettsville Village A 199 199 225 211 134
0081 Garrettsville Village B 123 123 128 125 69
WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Member of Board of Trustees of Public Affairs
Garrettsville Village
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Stephanie Byrne 425 100.00
o1
0080 Garrettsville Village A 260
0081 Garrettsville Village B 165
WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Member of Council Hiram Village
(VOTE FOR) 4
01 = Robert E. Dempsey 85  28.05 03 = Tom Wadkins 79  26.07
02 = David C. Smith 95 31.35 04 = WRITE-IN 44 14.52
o1 02 03 04
0084 Hiram Village 85 95 79 a4
WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Member of Council Mantua Village
(VOTE FOR) 4
01 = Withdrawn 87 15.05 03 = Ben Prescott 158 27.34
02 = Martin S. Hura 146  25.26 04 = David Sluka 187  32.35
o1 02 03 04
0089 Mantua Village 87 146 158 187
WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Member of Council Mogadore Village
(VOTE FOR) 3
01 = Matthew J. Kelly 138 33.17
02 = Mary K. Miller 132 31.73 03 = Michael Raddish 146  35.10



0090 Mogadore Village 138 132

Member of Council Sugar Bush Knolls Village
(VOTE FOR) 4

VOTES PERCENT

WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT

01 = Steve Blazer 55 24.23 03 = Elizabeth M. Hartley 60  26.43
02 = Jeffrey A. Coffee 57 25.11 04 = John Palik 55 24.23
o1 02 03 04
0125 Sugar Bush Knolls Village 55 57 60 55
WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Mayor Windham Village
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Deborah L. Blewitt 182 52.00
02 = Jordan Small 118 33.71 03 = WRITE-IN 50 14.29
o1 02 03
0128 Windham Village A 64 40 8
0129 Windham Village B 118 78 42
WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Member of Council Windham Village
(VOTE FOR) 4
01 = Cheryl Belknap 209  23.97 03 = Sheila Moore 210 24.e08
02 = Scott Garrett 239 27.41 04 = Cheryl Taylor 214 24.54
o1 02 03 04
0128 Windham Village A 68 84 68 65
0129 Windham Village B 141 155 142 149
WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Township Trustees Atwater Twp
(VOTE FOR) 2
01 = Peggy Ernestine Bainey 445  46.79
02 = Lynn R. Whittlesey 506 53.21
o1 02
0058 Atwater Twp A 236 262
0059 Atwater Twp B 209 244
WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Township Trustees Brimfield Twp
(VOTE FOR) 2
01 = Pat Blair 395 8.03
02 = Nicholas A. Coia 908 18.47 05 = Mike Kostensky 1,527 31.06
03 = Ronn Franczkowski 492 1e0.01 06 = John J. Mancini 280 5.69
04 = Thomas Johnson 572 11.63 07 = Charles J. Sprague, Jr. 743 15.11
o1 02 03 04 05 06 07
0060 Brimfield Twp A 44 125 51 49 211 70 93
0061 Brimfield Twp B 39 155 74 63 251 40 125
0062 Brimfield Twp C 48 150 113 152 277 49 108
0063 Brimfield Twp D 57 131 75 84 225 26 104
0064 Brimfield Twp E 43 98 66 72 162 28 95
0065 Brimfield Twp F 90 124 75 76 230 37 133
0066 Brimfield Twp G 74 125 38 76 171 30 85
WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Township Trustees Charlestown Twp
(VOTE FOR) 2
01 = James E. Eskridge 214  55.58
02 = Tim Patrick 171  44.42
o1 02
0067 Charlestown Twp A 134 105
0068 Charlestown Twp B 80 66

WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING



VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Township Trustees Deerfield Twp
(VOTE FOR) 2
01 = Michael R. Barringer 217 18.77 03 = Brandon S. Dorsey 201 17.39
02 = Ed Dean 358 30.97 04 = Randy Wilburn 380 32.87
o1 02 03 04
0069 Deerfield Twp A 94 134 86 150
0070 Deerfield Twp B 123 224 115 230
WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Township Trustees Edinburg Twp
(VOTE FOR) 2
01 = Chris Diehl 433 36.39
02 = John L. Hayes 187 15.71 04 = Cody 0'Shields 39 3.28
03 = Jeneen Kubala 168 14.12 05 = Tim Pfile 363 30.50
o1 02 03 04 05
0071 Edinburg Twp A 205 79 80 20 186
0072 Edinburg Twp B 228 1e8 88 19 177
WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Township Fiscal Officer Edinburg Twp
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Rhonda L. Lipply 263 42.97
02 = William McCluskey 349 57.03
o1 02
0071 Edinburg Twp A 116 180
0072 Edinburg Twp B 147 169
WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Township Trustees Franklin Twp
(VOTE FOR) 2
01 = Keith Benjamin 890  52.85
02 = Ann Hanna 794  47.15
o1 02
0073 Franklin Twp A 167 138
0074 Franklin Twp B 227 219
0075 Franklin Twp C 159 137
0076 Franklin Twp D 175 168
0077 Franklin Twp E 162 132
WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Township Trustees Freedom Twp
(VOTE FOR) 2
01 = Roy E. Martin 351 51.47
02 = John C. Zizka 331 48.53
o1 02
0078 Freedom Twp A 182 148
0079 Freedom Twp B 169 183
WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Township Trustees Hiram Twp
(VOTE FOR) 2
01 = Debra Blake 440  34.89
02 = Steven F. Pancost 487  38.62 03 = Kathleen S. Schulda 334  26.49
o1 02 03
0082 Hiram Twp A 211 253 167
0083 Hiram Twp B 229 234 167
WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Township Trustees Mantua Twp
(VOTE FOR) 2
01 = Jason Carlton 1,036 37.29
02 = Victor W. Grimm 926 33.33 03 = Matt Parsons 816 29.37



0085 Mantua Twp A 246 202 174

0086 Mantua Twp B 260 246 234
0087 Mantua Twp C 254 250 224
0088 Mantua Twp D 276 228 184
WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Township Trustees Nelson Twp
(VOTE FOR) 2
01 = Michael G. Elias 181  18.39 03 = Mark Rado 194 19.72
02 = Joe Leonard 320 32.52 04 = Anna M. Van Der Hoeven 289 29.37
01 02 03 04
0091 Nelson Twp A 89 167 103 141
0092 Nelson Twp B 92 153 91 148
WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Township Trustees Palmyra Twp
(VOTE FOR) 2
01 = James H. Deffenbaugh 357  30.57 03 = Robert McKain 132 11.30
02 = Thomas Grund 311 26.63 04 = Henry Michael 368 31.51
o1 02 03 04
0093 Palmyra Twp A 128 85 36 124
0094 Palmyra Twp B 121 113 41 119
0095 Palmyra Twp C 108 113 55 125
WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Township Trustees Paris Twp
(VOTE FOR) 2
01 = Thomas A. Smith 213 45.22
02 = Dorene M. Spicer 258 54.78
o1 02
0096 Paris Twp A 112 128
0097 Paris Twp B 101 130
WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Township Trustee Paris Twp
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Ed Samec 221 100.00
o1
0096 Paris Twp A 104
0097 Paris Twp B 117
WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Township Trustees Randolph Twp
(VOTE FOR) 2
01 = Gary L. Horning 808 29.34
02 = Roger Klodt 948  34.42 03 = Susan White 998 36.24
o1 02 03
0098 Randolph Twp A 188 214 243
0099 Randolph Twp B 179 219 227
0100 Randolph Twp C 247 280 254
0101 Randolph Twp D 194 235 274
WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Township Trustees Ravenna Twp
(VOTE FOR) 2
01 = Patsy Artz 907 48.32
02 = Vince Coia 970 51.68
o1 02
0102 Ravenna Twp A 111 111
0103 Ravenna Twp B 103 109
0104 Ravenna Twp C 91 102
0105 Ravenna Twp D 86 95
0106 Ravenna Twp E 188 220
0107 Ravenna Twp F 143 149



0108 Ravenna Twp G 185 184

WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Township Trustees Rootstown Twp
(VOTE FOR) 2
01 = Diane Dillon 695 14.78
02 = Linda Hankins 938 19.94 04 = David McIntyre 1,120 23.81
03 = Brett A. Housley 1,080 22.96 05 = Tom Nichols 870  18.50
o1 02 03 04 05
0109 Rootstown Twp A 169 1890 236 237 190
0110 Rootstown Twp B 122 130 130 141 106
0111 Rootstown Twp C 64 63 79 126 93
0112 Rootstown Twp D 63 107 112 133 89
0113 Rootstown Twp E 64 126 169 131 103
0114 Rootstown Twp F 109 147 169 173 134
0115 Rootstown Twp G le4 185 185 179 155
WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Township Trustees Shalersville Twp
(VOTE FOR) 2
01 = Charles Casalicchio 301 13.85
02 = Ronald Kotkowski 861 39.62 03 = Frank R. Ruehr, IJr. 1,011 46.53
o1 02 03
0116 Shalersville Twp A 81 204 235
0117 Shalersville Twp B 82 232 245
0118 Shalersville Twp C 53 186 230
0119 Shalersville Twp D 85 239 301
WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Township Trustees Suffield Twp
(VOTE FOR) 2
01 = Thomas E. Calcei 960 32.64 03 = Nick Skeriotis 514 17.48
02 = Jared A. Phillip 799  27.17 04 = David T. Vartenuk 668 22.71
o1 02 03 04
0120 Suffield Twp A 185 125 83 142
0121 Suffield Twp B 231 151 89 137
0122 Suffield Twp C 177 184 146 124
0123 Suffield Twp D 199 175 93 150
0124 Suffield Twp E 168 164 103 115
WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Township Trustees Windham Twp
(VOTE FOR) 2
01 = Daniel Burns 182  47.52
02 = Richard J. Gano, Jr. 201 52.48
o1 02
0126 Windham Twp A 76 78
0127 Windham Twp B 106 123
WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Member of Governing Board of Educational Service Cen
Mahoning Co ESC
(VOTE FOR) 3
01 = Jeffery P. Good 4  30.77 03 = Withdrawn 4  30.77
02 = Richard S. Scarsella 2 15.38 04 = Kathi McNabb Welsh 3 23.08
o1 02 03 04
0070 Deerfield Twp B 4 2 4 3
WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Member of Governing Board of Educational Service Cen
Stark Co ESC
(VOTE FOR) 3
01 = Jim Holmes 1 14.29 03 = Barbara Morgan 3 42.86
02 = Fran Miller 2 28.57 04 = Richard Wingerter 1 14.29



0122 Suffield Twp C 1 2

WITH 3 OF 3 PRECINCTS REPORTING

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Member of Governing Board of Educational Service Cen
Summit Co ESC
(VOTE FOR) 3
01 = James R. Carr 164 34.82
02 = Michael Bradford Chadsey 133 28.24 03 = Patricia Weber 174 36.94
o1 02 03
0090 Mogadore Village 117 97 123
0120 Suffield Twp A 18 14 22
0124 Suffield Twp E 29 22 29
WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Member of Board of Education Aurora City SD
(VOTE FOR) 3
01 = Gerald P. Kohanski 2,032 32.49
02 = Pam Mehallis 2,335 37.33 03 = Stephen Sabulsky 1,888 30.18
o1 02 03
0032 Aurora City 1A 92 105 72
0033 Aurora City 1B 171 191 154
0034 Aurora City 2A 165 181 147
0035 Aurora City 2B 162 191 167
0036 Aurora City 3A 158 205 148
0037 Aurora City 3B 215 244 198
0038 Aurora City 4A 133 148 128
0039 Aurora City 4B 169 186 152
0040 Aurora City 5A 169 203 159
0041 Aurora City 5B 143 154 127
0042 Aurora City 5C 135 160 127
0043 Aurora City 6A 189 208 177
0044 Aurora City 6B 131 159 132
WITH 12 OF 12 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Member of Board of Education Crestwood Local SD
(VOTE FOR) 2
01 = David A. Becker 1,674 22.20 03 = Todd Monroe 2,013 26.69
02 = Kristen Cavanaugh 2,108 27.95 04 = Christopher Mosher 1,747 23.16
o1 02 03 04
0082 Hiram Twp A 243 156 228 138
0083 Hiram Twp B 123 130 130 99
0084 Hiram Village 101 34 87 25
0085 Mantua Twp A 113 230 142 172
0086 Mantua Twp B 154 260 200 197
0087 Mantua Twp C 185 205 211 172
0088 Mantua Twp D 160 211 200 196
0089 Mantua Village 135 148 180 113
0116 Shalersville Twp A 127 191 154 164
0117 Shalersville Twp B 114 180 165 154
0118 Shalersville Twp C 81 176 113 153
0119 Shalersville Twp D 138 187 203 164

Member of Board of Education Crestwood Local SD
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = Shawn Semety
02 = Mitch Wilson

o1 02
0082 Hiram Twp A 164 213
0083 Hiram Twp B 124 114
0084 Hiram Village 28 92
0085 Mantua Twp A 196 160
0086 Mantua Twp B 228 182
0087 Mantua Twp C 207 186
0088 Mantua Twp D 200 165
0089 Mantua Village 135 150
0116 Shalersville Twp A 172 151
0117 Shalersville Twp B 159 142
0118 Shalersville Twp C 161 108

0119 Shalersville Twp D 163 176

VOTES PERCENT

1,937
1,839

51.30
48.70

WITH 12 OF 12 PRECINCTS REPORTING




WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS REPORTING

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Member of Board of Education Field Local SD
(VOTE FOR) 3
01 = Steve Calcei 2,070 22.52
02 = Julie M. Kline 1,979 21.53 04 = Amanda Seiler 1,179 12.83
03 = Randy M. Porter 2,104 22.89 05 = Christine Tuel 1,860 20.23
o1 02 03 04 05
0019 Kent City 3A 1 3 0 2 2
0021 Kent City 3C 46 58 23 40 29
0060 Brimfield Twp A 136 194 169 110 148
0061 Brimfield Twp B 165 166 200 137 154
0062 Brimfield Twp C 213 237 211 147 209
0063 Brimfield Twp D 190 131 170 77 167
0064 Brimfield Twp E 158 121 146 79 143
0065 Brimfield Twp F 186 209 201 118 159
0066 Brimfield Twp G 161 142 173 105 153
0120 Suffield Twp A 121 125 139 78 128
0121 Suffield Twp B 213 149 185 79 172
0122 Suffield Twp C 181 162 178 72 138
0123 Suffield Twp D 185 179 160 73 152
0124 Suffield Twp E 120 103 149 62 106
WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Member of Board of Education J.A.Garfield Local SD
(VOTE FOR) 2
01 = Patricia A. Brett 1,132 50.47
02 = Guy V. Pietra 1,111 49.53
o1 02
0067 Charlestown Twp A (2] (2]
0078 Freedom Twp A 180 150
0079 Freedom Twp B 184 171
0080 Garrettsville Village A 218 249
0081 Garrettsville Village B 138 142
0083 Hiram Twp B 78 78
0091 Nelson Twp A 179 181
0092 Nelson Twp B 155 140
WITH 28 OF 28 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Member of Board of Education Kent City SD
(VOTE FOR) 3
01 = Brian K. Boykin 3,083 33.24
02 = Marlene R. Dorsey 3,012 32.47 03 = Ryan Ferrara 3,181 34.29
o1 02 03
0011 Kent City 1A 202 205 221
0012 Kent City 1B 196 187 219
0013 Kent City 1C 124 123 132
0014 Kent City 1D 195 188 204
0015 Kent City 2A 241 221 233
0016 Kent City 2B 146 126 142
0017 Kent City 2C 145 139 147
0018 Kent City 2D 134 126 132
0019 Kent City 3A 173 166 167
0020 Kent City 3B 110 99 93
0021 Kent City 3C 16 16 15
0022 Kent City 3D 72 69 58
0023 Kent City 4A 22 24 20
0024 Kent City 4B 17 22 15
0025 Kent City 5A 52 51 48
0026 Kent City 5B 109 102 15
0027 Kent City 5C 18 21 18
0028 Kent City 6A 93 105 98
0029 Kent City 6B 135 148 146
0030 Kent City 6C 16 17 16
0031 Kent City 6D 52 54 53
0056 Streetsboro City 4B 15 15 16
0073 Franklin Twp A 122 111 138
0074 Franklin Twp B 204 202 231
0075 Franklin Twp C 137 131 148
0076 Franklin Twp D 146 155 151
0077 Franklin Twp E 136 133 150
0125 Sugar Bush Knolls Village 55 56 65

VOTES PERCENT

WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING

VOTES PERCENT



Member of Board of Education Lake Local SD

(VOTE FOR) 3
01 = Jennifer Anderson 3 37.50 03 = Sherlock X. Ossa (2]
02 = Derrick Bailey 2 25.00 04 = David C. Poling 3 37.50
o1 02 03 04
0122 Suffield Twp C 3 2 0 3
WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Member of Board of Education Mogadore Local SD
(VOTE FOR) 3
01 = Traci A. Oliver 163 34.61
02 = Rodger M. Sansom 156 33.12 03 = Christopher G. Williams 152 32.27
o1 02 03
0090 Mogadore Village 135 131 134
0120 Suffield Twp A 28 25 18
WITH 19 OF 19 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Member of Board of Education Ravenna City SD
(VOTE FOR) 3
01 = Roger A. Boltz 1,703 31.24
02 = Joan Seman 1,941 35.60 03 = Michael Tontimonia 1,808 33.16
o1 02 03
0001 Ravenna City 1A 56 55 56
0002 Ravenna City 1B 96 114 105
0003 Ravenna City 2A 85 86 77
0004 Ravenna City 2B 158 170 173
0005 Ravenna City 2C 76 104 92
0006 Ravenna City 3A 59 70 65
0007 Ravenna City 3B 95 109 82
0008 Ravenna City 3C 103 125 101
0009 Ravenna City 4A 55 64 54
0010 Ravenna City 4B 171 184 169
0067 Charlestown Twp A 2] 2] (%]
0102 Ravenna Twp A 92 98 104
0103 Ravenna Twp B 83 98 94
0104 Ravenna Twp C 74 88 80
0105 Ravenna Twp D 67 86 80
0106 Ravenna Twp E 167 177 176
0107 Ravenna Twp F 120 142 133
0108 Ravenna Twp G 139 164 155
0119 Shalersville Twp D 7 7 12
WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Member of Board of Education Rootstown Local SD
(VOTE FOR) 3
01 = Jay Kelsey 1,062 18.15
02 = Eric Kline 1,150 19.65 04 = Steve Nero 546 9.33
03 = Scott W. Krieger 1,405 24.01 05 = Tom Siciliano 1,688 28.85
o1 02 03 04 05
0062 Brimfield Twp C 2] (2] 0 2] 2]
0109 Rootstown Twp A 253 230 268 112 378
0110 Rootstown Twp B 156 158 185 69 212
0111 Rootstown Twp C 89 103 134 49 156
0112 Rootstown Twp D 127 112 146 59 194
0113 Rootstown Twp E 125 125 177 65 214
0114 Rootstown Twp F 153 197 223 91 281
0115 Rootstown Twp G 165 225 272 101 253

VOTES PERCENT

Member of Board of Education Southeast Local SD
(VOTE FOR) 2

01 = David A. Kemble 1,637

02 = Lori Loudin-Smith 1,489
o1 02
0067 Charlestown Twp A 110 102
0068 Charlestown Twp B 60 65
0069 Deerfield Twp A 156 134
0070 Deerfield Twp B 233 233
0071 Edinburg Twp A 196 175

52.37
47.63

WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS REPORTING



0072 Edinburg Twp B 221 185
0093 Palmyra Twp A 146 132
0094 Palmyra Twp B 138 131
0095 Palmyra Twp C 154 145
0096 Paris Twp A 109 91
0097 Paris Twp B 114 96

WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING

VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Member of Board of Education Springfield Local SD
(VOTE FOR) 3
01 = Mary Lou Dodson 42 43.30
02 = Shannon Marcum 28  28.87 03 = Terry A. Robinson 27  27.84
o1 02 03
0124 Suffield Twp E 42 28 27
WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Member of Board of Education Stow-Munroe Falls City SD
(VOTE FOR) 2
01 = Rod Armstrong 10 23.81
02 = Geraldine Bettio 12 28.57 03 = Jason Whitacre 20 47.62
o1 02 03
0073 Franklin Twp A 10 12 20
WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Member of Board of Education Streetsboro City SD
(VOTE FOR) 2
01 = Denise Baba 1,646 53.83
02 = Andrew C. Gibson 1,412 46.17
o1 02
0045 Streetsboro City 1A 84 83
0046 Streetsboro City 1B 127 109
0047 Streetsboro City 1C 88 67
0048 Streetsboro City 1D 133 134
0049 Streetsboro City 2A 168 126
0050 Streetsboro City 2B 43 41
0051 Streetsboro City 2C 187 128
0052 Streetsboro City 3A 79 71
0053 Streetsboro City 3B 242 201
0054 Streetsboro City 3C 151 149
0055 Streetsboro City 4A 118 116
0056 Streetsboro City 4B 115 104
0057 Streetsboro City 4C 111 83
WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT
Member of Board of Education Tallmadge City SD
(VOTE FOR) 3
01 = Mark W. Fairhurst 27 40.30
02 = Rick Kellar 19 28.36 03 = Chris E. Tywon 21 31.34
o1 02 03
0064 Brimfield Twp E 27 19 21
WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Member of Board of Education Waterloo Local SD
(VOTE FOR) 2
01 = Brian Pusateri 1,480 51.12
02 = Dianne M. Whittlesey 1,415 48.88
o1 02
0058 Atwater Twp A 275 204
0059 Atwater Twp B 221 239
0069 Deerfield Twp A 7 7
0098 Randolph Twp A 219 226
0099 Randolph Twp B 218 215
0100 Randolph Twp C 292 275
0101 Randolph Twp D 248 249
WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT VOTES PERCENT

Member of Board of Education West Branch Local SD



(Vo
01
02
03
04

TE FOR)
= Joshua Carreon
= Marci L. Craig
= Eric Glista
= M. Don Gullett

3

0070 Deerfield Twp B

4 12.12

6 18.18 05 = Karen Rice

2 6.06 06 = Courtney Stryffeler
5 15.15 07 = John Wallace

6 18.18
2 6.06
8 24.24

WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT

Member of Board of Education Windham Exempted Village SD

VOTES PERCENT

(VOTE FOR) 3
01 = Mandy Berardinelli 343 31.73
02 = Maurina S. Collins 361 33.40 03 = Elaine Grant 377 34.88
o1 02 03
0081 Garrettsville Village B (2] (2] 0
0126 Windham Twp A 56 55 61
0127 Windham Twp B 87 97 97
0128 Windham Village A 64 67 63
0129 Windham Village B 136 142 156
WITH 129 OF 129 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Issue 1 Rights for Crime Victims
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = YES 29,143  84.33
02 = NO 5,416 15.67
o1 02
0001 Ravenna City 1A 93 16
0002 Ravenna City 1B 157 25
0003 Ravenna City 2A 128 22
0004 Ravenna City 2B 238 42
0005 Ravenna City 2C 138 24
0006 Ravenna City 3A 117 20
0007 Ravenna City 3B 154 26
0008 Ravenna City 3C 202 31
0009 Ravenna City 4A 104 12
0010 Ravenna City 4B 238 50
0011 Kent City 1A 259 75
0012 Kent City 1B 258 79
0013 Kent City 1C 176 42
0014 Kent City 1D 247 70
0015 Kent City 2A 308 83
0016 Kent City 2B 185 60
0017 Kent City 2C 191 50
0018 Kent City 2D 176 56
0019 Kent City 3A 193 53
0020 Kent City 3B 137 42
0021 Kent City 3C 127 31
0022 Kent City 3D 84 36
0023 Kent City 4A 32 6
0024 Kent City 4B 27 8
0025 Kent City 5A 76 29
0026 Kent City 5B 144 53
0027 Kent City 5C 26 9
0028 Kent City 6A 117 39
0029 Kent City 6B 166 69
0030 Kent City 6C 20 7
0031 Kent City 6D 55 25
0032 Aurora City 1A 159 18
0033 Aurora City 1B 245 34
0034 Aurora City 2A 201 38
0035 Aurora City 2B 252 50
0036 Aurora City 3A 284 37
0037 Aurora City 3B 330 36
0038 Aurora City 4A 180 26
0039 Aurora City 4B 236 31
0040 Aurora City 5A 232 49
0041 Aurora City 5B 187 35
0042 Aurora City 5C 210 25
0043 Aurora City 6A 272 34
0044 Aurora City 6B 193 26
0045 Streetsboro City 1A 170 13
0046 Streetsboro City 1B 189 29
0047 Streetsboro City 1C 134 27
0048 Streetsboro City 1D 220 38
0049 Streetsboro City 2A 248 45



0050
0051
0052
0053
0054
0055
0056
0057
0058
0059
0060
0061
0062
0063
0064
0065
0066
0067
0068
0069
0070
0071
0072
0073
0074
0075
0076
0077
0078
0079
0080
0081
0082
0083
0084
0085
0086
0087
0088
0089
0090
0091
0092
0093
0094
0095
0096
0097
0098
0099
0100
o101
0102
0103
0104
0105
0106
0107
0108
0109
olle
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0121
0122
0123
0124
0125
0126
0127
0128
0129

Streetsboro C
Streetsboro C
Streetsboro C
Streetsboro C
Streetsboro C
Streetsboro C
Streetsboro C
Streetsboro C
Atwater Twp A
Atwater Twp B
Brimfield Twp
Brimfield Twp
Brimfield Twp
Brimfield Twp
Brimfield Twp
Brimfield Twp
Brimfield Twp
Charlestown T
Charlestown T
Deerfield Twp
Deerfield Twp
Edinburg Twp

Edinburg Twp

Franklin Twp

Franklin Twp

Franklin Twp

Franklin Twp

Franklin Twp

Freedom Twp A
Freedom Twp B

Garrettsville Village A
Garrettsville Village B

Hiram Twp A
Hiram Twp B
Hiram Village
Mantua Twp A
Mantua Twp B
Mantua Twp C
Mantua Twp D
Mantua Villag
Mogadore Vill
Nelson Twp A
Nelson Twp B
Palmyra Twp A
Palmyra Twp B
Palmyra Twp C
Paris Twp A
Paris Twp B
Randolph Twp
Randolph Twp
Randolph Twp
Randolph Twp
Ravenna Twp
Ravenna Twp
Ravenna Twp
Ravenna Twp
Ravenna Twp
Ravenna Twp
Ravenna Twp
Rootstown Twp
Rootstown Twp
Rootstown Twp
Rootstown Twp
Rootstown Twp
Rootstown Twp
Rootstown Twp
Shalersville
Shalersville
Shalersville
Shalersville
Suffield Twp
Suffield Twp
Suffield Twp
Suffield Twp
Suffield Twp

OMMmMONw>

Sugar Bush Knolls Village

Windham Twp A
Windham Twp B
Windham Vvilla
Windham Villa

ity 2B
ity 2C
ity 3A
ity 3B
ity 3C
ity 4A
ity 4B
ity 4C

O MmO NwW>

wp A
wp B
A
B

moOMN®>wW>

e
age

A
B
C
D

ge A
ge B

75
246
126
354
251
187
212
187
342
319
309
394
444
352
287
368
295
155

98
223
331
294
286
200
241
183
214
176
226
248
280
174
378
371
114
334
401
383
356
296
197
235
253
183
190
203
159
151
330
310
391
354
159
140
128
109
262
187
238
484
299
232
241
286
356
378
321
312
269
376
290
315
346
314
300

63

144
104
214

VOTES PERCENT

WITH 129 OF 129 PRECINCTS REPORTING



Issue 2 Proposed Prescription Drug Law

(Vo
o1
02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033
0034
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0041
0042
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0052
0053
0054
0055
0056
0057
0058
0059
0060
0061
0062
0063
0064
0065
0066
0067
0068
0069
0070
0071
0072
0073
0074
0075
0076

TE FOR)
= YES
= NO

Ravenna
Ravenna
Ravenna
Ravenna
Ravenna
Ravenna
Ravenna
Ravenna
Ravenna
Ravenna
Kent Ci
Kent Ci
Kent Ci
Kent Ci
Kent Ci
Kent Ci
Kent Ci
Kent Ci
Kent Ci
Kent Ci
Kent Ci
Kent Ci
Kent Ci
Kent Ci
Kent Ci
Kent Ci
Kent Ci
Kent Ci
Kent Ci
Kent Ci
Kent Ci
Aurora

Aurora

Aurora

Aurora

Aurora

Aurora

Aurora

Aurora

Aurora

Aurora

Aurora

Aurora

Aurora

Streets
Streets
Streets
Streets
Streets
Streets
Streets
Streets
Streets
Streets
Streets
Streets
Streets
Atwater
Atwater
Brimfie
Brimfie
Brimfie
Brimfie
Brimfie
Brimfie
Brimfie

1

City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City

1A
1B
2A
2B
2C
3A

3C
4A
4B

ty 1A

ty 1B
ty 1C
ty 1D

ty 2A

ty 2B
ty 2C
ty 2D

ty 3A

ty 3B
ty 3C
ty 3D
ty 4A
ty 4B
ty 5A
ty 5B
ty 5C

ty 6A

ty 6B
ty 6C
ty 6D
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
boro
boro
boro
boro
boro
boro
boro
boro
boro
boro
boro
boro
boro
Twp
Twp
1d Tw
1d Tw
1d Tw
1d Tw
1d Tw
1d Tw
1d Tw

6B
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
A

B

P
P
P
P
p
P
p

OmMmoONwW>

Charlestown Twp
Charlestown Twp
Deerfield Twp A
Deerfield Twp B

Edinbur
Edinbur
Frankli
Frankli
Frankli
Frankli

g Twp
g Twp
n Twp
n Twp
n Twp
n Twp

ONW>w>

A
B

213
260
224
155
250
300
174
178
168
175
127
113

84

16

19

65
144

23
104
174

16

58
145
217
200
260
249
293
159
225
223
178
193
260
164
131
177
127
211
230

61
216
107
305
223
185
172
173
328
325
297
343
422
334
288
333
252
146

91
199
325
253
294
192
235
167
200

7,271
26,928

21.26
78.74



0077
0078
0079
0080
0081
0082
0083
0084
0085
0086
0087
0088
0089
0090
0091
0092
0093
0094
0095
0096
0097
0098
0099
0100
o101
0102
0103
0104
0105
0106
0107
0108
0109
olle
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0121
0122
0123
0124
0125
0126
0127
0128
0129

Franklin Twp E
Freedom Twp A
Freedom Twp B
Garrettsville Village A
Garrettsville Village B
Hiram Twp A
Hiram Twp B
Hiram Village
Mantua Twp A
Mantua Twp B
Mantua Twp C
Mantua Twp D
Mantua Village
Mogadore Village
Nelson Twp A
Nelson Twp B
Palmyra Twp A
Palmyra Twp B
Palmyra Twp C
Paris Twp A
Paris Twp B
Randolph Twp A
Randolph Twp B
Randolph Twp C
Randolph Twp D
Ravenna Twp
Ravenna Twp
Ravenna Twp
Ravenna Twp
Ravenna Twp
Ravenna Twp
Ravenna Twp
Rootstown Twp
Rootstown Twp
Rootstown Twp
Rootstown Twp
Rootstown Twp
Rootstown Twp
Rootstown Twp
Shalersville Twp A
Shalersville Twp B
Shalersville Twp C
Shalersville Twp D
Suffield Twp A
Suffield Twp B
Suffield Twp C

D

E

OMMmMONwW>

MmO MN®m>

Suffield Twp

Suffield Twp

Sugar Bush Knolls Village
Windham Twp A

Windham Twp B

Windham Village A
Windham Village B

110

175
207
226
251
149
346
344

301
372
331
322
247
173
227
225
179
186
186
149
157
316
295
365
345
142
124
116
112
240
179
225
464
289
202
225
259
354
368
299
284
234
340
276
312
339
289
270

63

96
133

180

Issue 3 Proposed Charter Amendment (Special

Raven
(Vo
o1

02

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010

na City

TE FOR) 1
= YES
= NO

Ravenna City 1A
Ravenna City 1B
Ravenna City 2A
Ravenna City 2B
Ravenna City 2C
Ravenna City 3A
Ravenna City 3B
Ravenna City 3C
Ravenna City 4A
Ravenna City 4B

VOTES PERCENT

Meetings)

983 56.62
753  43.38

WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS REPORTING

Issue 4 Proposed Charter Amendment (Elections)

Raven
(Vo
o1

02

na City

TE FOR) 1
= YES
= NO

VOTES PERCENT

1,385 81.04
324  18.96

WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS REPORTING



0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010

Ravenna
Ravenna
Ravenna
Ravenna
Ravenna
Ravenna
Ravenna
Ravenna
Ravenna
Ravenna

City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City
City

224

WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS REPORTING

VOTES PERCENT
Issue 5 Proposed Charter Amendment (Org. Meetings)
Ravenna City
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = YES 1,300 76.38
02 = NO 402 23.62
o1 02
0001 Ravenna City 1A 67 35
0002 Ravenna City 1B 133 33
0003 Ravenna City 2A 98 43
0004 Ravenna City 2B 208 47
0005 Ravenna City 2C 116 35
0006 Ravenna City 3A 98 27
0007 Ravenna City 3B 121 41
0008 Ravenna City 3C 160 55
0009 Ravenna City 4A 78 30
0010 Ravenna City 4B 221 56
WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Issue 6 Proposed Charter Amendment (Define Family)
Ravenna City
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = YES 1,434  83.37
02 = NO 286 16.63
01 02
0001 Ravenna City 1A 79 24
0002 Ravenna City 1B 147 26
0003 Ravenna City 2A 117 25
0004 Ravenna City 2B 225 35
0005 Ravenna City 2C 126 25
0006 Ravenna City 3A 102 24
0007 Ravenna City 3B 140 25
0008 Ravenna City 3C 184 31
0009 Ravenna City 4A 89 22
0010 Ravenna City 4B 225 49
WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Issue 7 Proposed Charter Amendment (Duties) Ravenna City
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = YES 1,440 85.21
02 = NO 250 14.79
o1 02
0001 Ravenna City 1A 81 22
0002 Ravenna City 1B 145 21
0003 Ravenna City 2A 114 26
0004 Ravenna City 2B 223 31
0005 Ravenna City 2C 127 25
0006 Ravenna City 3A 101 20
0007 Ravenna City 3B 141 20
0008 Ravenna City 3C 184 30
0009 Ravenna City 4A 87 20
0010 Ravenna City 4B 237 35
WITH 21 OF 21 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Issue 8 Proposed Bond Issue Kent City
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = FOR THE BOND ISSUE 1,594 40.84
02 = AGAINST THE BOND ISSUE 2,309 59.16
01 02



0011 Kent City 1A 94 236

0012 Kent City 1B 162 173
0013 Kent City 1C 79 141
0014 Kent City 1D 114 204
0015 Kent City 2A 173 219
0016 Kent City 2B 96 154
0017 Kent City 2C 77 167
0018 Kent City 2D 116 118
0019 Kent City 3A 106 137
0020 Kent City 3B 61 115
0021 Kent City 3C 66 89
0022 Kent City 3D 47 70
0023 Kent City 4A 17 20
0024 Kent City 4B 13 20
0025 Kent City 5A 44 59
0026 Kent City 5B 93 102
0027 Kent City 5C 18 17
0028 Kent City 6A 68 87
0029 Kent City 6B 104 123
0030 Kent City 6C 15 12
0031 Kent City 6D 31 46

VOTES PERCENT
Issue 9 Proposed Charter Amendment (Sanctuary City)

Kent City

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = YES 1,675 42.71

02 = NO 2,247 57.29

o1 02

0011 Kent City 1A 101 233
0012 Kent City 1B 169 172
0013 Kent City 1C 74 143
0014 Kent City 1D 123 197
0015 Kent City 2A 160 228
0016 Kent City 2B 101 150
0017 Kent City 2C 9 154
0018 Kent City 2D 96 139
0019 Kent City 3A 160 143
0020 Kent City 3B 65 111
0021 Kent City 3C 65 90
0022 Kent City 3D 59 57
0023 Kent City 4A 24 13
0024 Kent City 4B 19 14
0025 Kent City 5A 57 47
0026 Kent City 5B 107 91
0027 Kent City 5C 29 8
0028 Kent City 6A 72 85
0029 Kent City 6B 111 119
0030 Kent City 6C 15 12
0031 Kent City 6D 38 41

WITH 21 OF 21 PRECINCTS REPORTING

VOTES PERCENT
Issue 11 Proposed Charter Amendment (Mayor Term/Comp)
Streetsboro City
(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = YES 1,757 59.28

02 = NO 1,207 40.72
o1 02
0045 Streetsboro City 1A 75 103
0046 Streetsboro City 1B 115 104
0047 Streetsboro City 1C 87 71
0048 Streetsboro City 1D 145 106
0049 Streetsboro City 2A 187 101
0050 Streetsboro City 2B 54 29
0051 Streetsboro City 2C 183 99
0052 Streetsboro City 3A 85 49
0053 Streetsboro City 3B 235 165
0054 Streetsboro City 3C 153 138
0055 Streetsboro City 4A 153 76
0056 Streetsboro City 4B 152 86
0057 Streetsboro City 4C 133 80

WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS REPORTING

VOTES PERCENT
Issue 12 Proposed Charter Amendment (Criminal Form)
Streetsboro City

WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS REPORTING



(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = YES 960  32.05
02 = NO 2,035 67.95
o1 02
0045 Streetsboro City 1A 66 113
0046 Streetsboro City 1B 79 143
0047 Streetsboro City 1C 51 106
0048 Streetsboro City 1D 86 166
0049 Streetsboro City 2A 91 201
0050 Streetsboro City 2B 35 48
0051 Streetsboro City 2C 99 188
0052 Streetsboro City 3A 49 86
0053 Streetsboro City 3B 119 293
0054 Streetsboro City 3C 89 204
0055 Streetsboro City 4A 52 180
0056 Streetsboro City 4B 74 165
0057 Streetsboro City 4C 70 142
WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Issue 13 Proposed Charter Amendment (Term Limits)
Streetsboro City
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = YES 1,124 39.41
02 = NO 1,728 60.59
o1 02
0045 Streetsboro City 1A 63 101
0046 Streetsboro City 1B 73 142
0047 Streetsboro City 1C 50 105
0048 Streetsboro City 1D 105 138
0049 Streetsboro City 2A 111 164
0050 Streetsboro City 2B 36 41
0051 Streetsboro City 2C 111 164
0052 Streetsboro City 3A 53 76
0053 Streetsboro City 3B 131 255
0054 Streetsboro City 3C 107 172
0055 Streetsboro City 4A 98 126
0056 Streetsboro City 4B 109 126
0057 Streetsboro City 4C 77 118
WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Issue 14 Proposed Charter Amendment (Council Authority)
Streetsboro City
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = YES 1,125 38.62
02 = NO 1,788 61.38
o1 02
0045 Streetsboro City 1A 61 115
0046 Streetsboro City 1B 72 143
0047 Streetsboro City 1C 54 101
0048 Streetsboro City 1D 97 150
0049 Streetsboro City 2A 108 175
0050 Streetsboro City 2B 36 44
0051 Streetsboro City 2C 98 183
0052 Streetsboro City 3A 48 86
0053 Streetsboro City 3B 161 235
0054 Streetsboro City 3C 111 175
0055 Streetsboro City 4A 107 118
0056 Streetsboro City 4B 92 141
0057 Streetsboro City 4C 80 122
WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Issue 15 Proposed Charter Amendment (Mayor Authority)
Streetsboro City
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = YES 1,133 39.44
02 = NO 1,740 60.56
o1 02
0045 Streetsboro City 1A 70 100
0046 Streetsboro City 1B 78 133
0047 Streetsboro City 1C 61 96
0048 Streetsboro City 1D 108 135
0049 Streetsboro City 2A 97 184



0050 Streetsboro City 2B a4 37

0051 Streetsboro City 2C 115 158
0052 Streetsboro City 3A 60 71
0053 Streetsboro City 3B 149 241
0054 Streetsboro City 3C 101 182
0055 Streetsboro City 4A 80 145
0056 Streetsboro City 4B 86 146
0057 Streetsboro City 4C 84 112
WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Issue 16 Proposed Charter Amendment (Block Voting)
Streetsboro City
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = YES 1,562 55.67
02 = NO 1,196 44 .33
o1 02
0045 Streetsboro City 1A 74 87
0046 Streetsboro City 1B 99 101
0047 Streetsboro City 1C 81 63
0048 Streetsboro City 1D 130 107
0049 Streetsboro City 2A 142 115
0050 Streetsboro City 2B 51 23
0051 Streetsboro City 2C 152 105
0052 Streetsboro City 3A 75 47
0053 Streetsboro City 3B 206 161
0054 Streetsboro City 3C 140 123
0055 Streetsboro City 4A 123 83
0056 Streetsboro City 4B 124 101
0057 Streetsboro City 4C 105 80
WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Issue 17 Proposed Charter Amendment (Emergency
Measures)Streetsboro City
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = YES 1,207 44.77
02 = NO 1,489 55.23
o1 02
0045 Streetsboro City 1A 54 105
0046 Streetsboro City 1B 80 125
0047 Streetsboro City 1C 60 82
0048 Streetsboro City 1D 100 135
0049 Streetsboro City 2A 126 140
0050 Streetsboro City 2B 42 33
0051 Streetsboro City 2C 115 139
0052 Streetsboro City 3A 56 67
0053 Streetsboro City 3B 151 208
0054 Streetsboro City 3C 119 141
0055 Streetsboro City 4A 105 104
0056 Streetsboro City 4B 101 123
0057 Streetsboro City 4C 98 87
WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Issue 18 Proposed Charter Amendment (Rec Director)
Streetsboro City
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = YES 1,357 46.78
02 = NO 1,544 53.22
o1 02
0045 Streetsboro City 1A 65 107
0046 Streetsboro City 1B 94 119
0047 Streetsboro City 1C 66 84
0048 Streetsboro City 1D 121 125
0049 Streetsboro City 2A 128 151
0050 Streetsboro City 2B 39 43
0051 Streetsboro City 2C 127 153
0052 Streetsboro City 3A 71 62
0053 Streetsboro City 3B 201 199
0054 Streetsboro City 3C 121 161
0055 Streetsboro City 4A 119 110
0056 Streetsboro City 4B 105 129
0057 Streetsboro City 4C 100 101
WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT



Issue 19 Proposed Charter Amendment (Economic Dev.)
Streetsboro City
(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = YES 766  26.57
02 = NO 2,117  73.43
o1 02
0045 Streetsboro City 1A 32 140
0046 Streetsboro City 1B 52 160
0047 Streetsboro City 1C 24 128
0048 Streetsboro City 1D 66 179
0049 Streetsboro City 2A 72 214
0050 Streetsboro City 2B 26 54
0051 Streetsboro City 2C 82 199
0052 Streetsboro City 3A 41 87
0053 Streetsboro City 3B 117 272
0054 Streetsboro City 3C 70 209
0055 Streetsboro City 4A 68 163
0056 Streetsboro City 4B 51 178
0057 Streetsboro City 4C 65 134
WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Issue 20 Proposed Charter Amendment (Mayor Removal)
Streetsboro City
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = YES 1,116 38.99
02 = NO 1,746 61.01
o1 02
0045 Streetsboro City 1A 59 114
0046 Streetsboro City 1B 73 136
0047 Streetsboro City 1C 48 104
0048 Streetsboro City 1D 92 151
0049 Streetsboro City 2A 111 163
0050 Streetsboro City 2B 28 52
0051 Streetsboro City 2C 108 170
0052 Streetsboro City 3A 51 75
0053 Streetsboro City 3B 167 224
0054 Streetsboro City 3C 94 182
0055 Streetsboro City 4A 113 112
0056 Streetsboro City 4B 84 147
0057 Streetsboro City 4C 88 116
WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Issue 21 Proposed Tax Levy (Additional) Streetsboro City
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 1,012 33.21
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 2,035 66.79
o1 02
0045 Streetsboro City 1A 39 145
0046 Streetsboro City 1B 38 184
0047 Streetsboro City 1C 63 101
0048 Streetsboro City 1D 73 183
0049 Streetsboro City 2A 118 182
0050 Streetsboro City 2B 42 41
0051 Streetsboro City 2C 101 191
0052 Streetsboro City 3A 50 86
0053 Streetsboro City 3B 129 286
0054 Streetsboro City 3C 88 208
0055 Streetsboro City 4A 73 162
0056 Streetsboro City 4B 88 155
0057 Streetsboro City 4C 110 111
WITH 13 OF 13 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Issue 22 Proposed Zoning Map Amendment Streetsboro City
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = YES 1,563 55.54
02 = NO 1,203 44 .46
o1 02
0045 Streetsboro City 1A 91 83
0046 Streetsboro City 1B 95 104
0047 Streetsboro City 1C 74 62
0048 Streetsboro City 1D 119 114

0049 Streetsboro City 2A 147 121



0050 Streetsboro City 2B 43 24
0051 Streetsboro City 2C 141 113
0052 Streetsboro City 3A 73 54
0053 Streetsboro City 3B 218 158
0054 Streetsboro City 3C 129 134
0055 Streetsboro City 4A 131 77
0056 Streetsboro City 4B 117 99
0057 Streetsboro City 4C 125 60

WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS REPORTING

VOTES PERCENT
Issue 23 Proposed Municipal Income Tax Mogadore Village
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = FOR THE INCOME TAX 140 63.06
02 = AGAINST THE INCOME TAX 82 36.94
o1 02
0090 Mogadore Village 140 82
WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Issue 25 Proposed Tax Levy (Renewal) Edinburg Twp
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 525 76.64
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 160 23.36
o1 02
0071 Edinburg Twp A 252 84
0072 Edinburg Twp B 273 76
WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Issue 26 Proposed Tax Levy (Renewal) Franklin Twp
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 1,025 79.46
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 265 20.54
o1 02
0073 Franklin Twp A 178 69
0074 Franklin Twp B 273 46
0075 Franklin Twp C 183 48
0076 Franklin Twp D 203 60
0077 Franklin Twp E 188 42
WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Issue 27 Proposed Tax Levy (Replacement - Fire)
Hiram Twp
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 620 68.51
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 285 31.49
o1 02
0082 Hiram Twp A 330 145
0083 Hiram Twp B 290 140
WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Issue 28 Proposed Tax Levy (Replacement - Roads)
Hiram Twp
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 600 66.82
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 298 33.18
o1 02
0082 Hiram Twp A 311 155
0083 Hiram Twp B 289 143
WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Issue 29 Proposed Tax Levy (Renewal) Paris Twp
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 270 76.92
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 81 23.08
o1 02
0096 Paris Twp A 140 36



0097 Paris Twp B 130 45
WITH 12 OF 12 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Issue 31 Proposed Bond Issue & Tax Levy
Crestwood Local SD
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = FOR THE BOND ISSUE AND LEVY 1,890 41.49
02 = AGAINST THE BOND ISSUE AND LEVY 2,665 58.51
o1 02
0082 Hiram Twp A 221 259
0083 Hiram Twp B 111 200
0084 Hiram Village 126 28
0085 Mantua Twp A 147 249
0086 Mantua Twp B 173 320
0087 Mantua Twp C 198 262
0088 Mantua Twp D 181 256
0089 Mantua Village 155 169
0116 Shalersville Twp A 150 232
0117 Shalersville Twp B 137 231
0118 Shalersville Twp C 121 199
0119 Shalersville Twp D 170 260
WITH 14 OF 14 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Issue 32 Proposed Tax Levy (Additional) Field Local SD
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 2,111 43.98
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 2,689 56.02
o1 02
0019 Kent City 3A 1 4
0021 Kent City 3C 67 54
0060 Brimfield Twp A 190 193
0061 Brimfield Twp B 261 202
0062 Brimfield Twp C 297 260
0063 Brimfield Twp D 183 243
0064 Brimfield Twp E 126 191
0065 Brimfield Twp F 147 286
0066 Brimfield Twp G 139 194
0120 Suffield Twp A 126 177
0121 Suffield Twp B 161 228
0122 Suffield Twp C 124 280
0123 Suffield Twp D 162 223
0124 Suffield Twp E 127 154
WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Issue 33 Proposed Income Tax & Bond Issue
Rootstown Local SD
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = FOR THE INCOME TAX AND BOND ISSUE 1,165 42.67
02 = AGAINST THE INCOME TAX AND BOND IS 1,565 57.33
01 02
0062 Brimfield Twp C 2] 0
0109 Rootstown Twp A 316 277
0110 Rootstown Twp B 156 203
0111 Rootstown Twp C 110 155
0112 Rootstown Twp D 136 154
0113 Rootstown Twp E 114 226
0114 Rootstown Twp F 187 240
0115 Rootstown Twp G 146 310
WITH 11 OF 11 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT
Issue 34 Proposed Tax Levy (Renewal) Southeast Local SD
(VOTE FOR) 1
01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY 1,671 62.84
02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 988 37.16
o1 02
0067 Charlestown Twp A 112 60
0068 Charlestown Twp B 64 46
0069 Deerfield Twp A 143 105
0070 Deerfield Twp B 194 194
0071 Edinburg Twp A 214 124
0072 Edinburg Twp B 240 109



0093 Palmyra Twp A 158 65

0094 Palmyra Twp B 158 82
0095 Palmyra Twp C 160 79
0096 Paris Twp A 126 49
0097 Paris Twp B 102 75

Issue 35 Proposed Tax Levy (Additional)
Waterloo Local SD

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY

02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

o1 02
0058 Atwater Twp A 129 291
0059 Atwater Twp B 120 281
0069 Deerfield Twp A 3 14
0098 Randolph Twp A 135 266
0099 Randolph Twp B 125 253
0100 Randolph Twp C 173 302
0101 Randolph Twp D 161 265

WITH 7 OF 7 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT

846  33.60
1,672 66.40

Issue 36 Proposed Tax Levy (Additional)
Community EMS District

(VOTE FOR) 1

01 = FOR THE TAX LEVY

02 = AGAINST THE TAX LEVY

o1 02
0078 Freedom Twp A 151 116
0079 Freedom Twp B 147 131
0080 Garrettsville Village A 221 99
0081 Garrettsville Village B 132 63
0091 Nelson Twp A 175 101

0092 Nelson Twp B 153 132

WITH 6 OF 6 PRECINCTS REPORTING
VOTES PERCENT

979 60.39
642 39.61




